
NO CONTENT BELOW THIS 
RED LINE

INSERT FOOTER 
1. Go to tab ‘insert’ 
2. Select ‘Header & Footer’
3. Type Footer and click ‘Apply to all’

TEXT LEVELS AND BULLETS
Only use the List Level 
buttons to apply the 
correct text levels and
coloured bullets. 
Select your text and 
click on “Increase- or 
Decrease List Level”

EXAMPLE OF LIST LEVELS
Subtitle level 1
Text level 2
• Level 3, Bullet 1

• Level 4, Bullet 2

• Level 5, Bullet 3

Level 6, Note

INSERT BACKGROUND IMAGE
1. Right mouse click on the slide and select 

‘Icon Format Background’ (there will 
appear a menu)

2. Select ‘Picture or texture fill’. 
3. Click the button File to browse for an 

image 
4. Click ‘Insert’.
5. You can close the window if needed

Consensus Estimates for HY 2021/22
 Estimates: 10 out of 10
 collected:   March 2022

Group
(in CHF m)

Volume 
(tsd tonnes)

Revenue EBITDA
recurring

EBIT 
recurring

Net profit 
recurring

Free cash 
flow

Consensus 1,159.4 3,908.8 434.1 319.2 219.8 n/a*

High
Low

1,170.0
1,138.0

3,966.0
3,800.0

502.0
351.0

333.0
302.0

234.0
205.0

-120
-86

Reported 1,164.7 4,030.3 433.7 318.1 212.1 -132.6

Beat (+) / Miss (-) +0.5% +3.1% -0.1% -0.3% -3.5%

n/a*: only 2 contributions
Note: due to rounding, numbers might not sum-up

By Product
(in CHF m)

Volume 
(tsd 

tonnes)

Reported Beat (+) / 
Miss (-)

Revenue Reported Beat (+) / 
Miss (-)

Gourmet & 
Specialties

157.2 156.3 -0.6% 735.3 719.9 -2.1%

Food 
Manufacturer

772.1 780.5 +1.1% 2,220.3 2,282.8 +2.8%

Global Cocoa 229.7 227.9 -0.8% 947.0 1,027.6 +8.5%



NO CONTENT BELOW THIS 
RED LINE

INSERT FOOTER 
1. Go to tab ‘insert’ 
2. Select ‘Header & Footer’
3. Type Footer and click ‘Apply to all’

TEXT LEVELS AND BULLETS
Only use the List Level 
buttons to apply the 
correct text levels and
coloured bullets. 
Select your text and 
click on “Increase- or 
Decrease List Level”

EXAMPLE OF LIST LEVELS
Subtitle level 1
Text level 2
• Level 3, Bullet 1

• Level 4, Bullet 2

• Level 5, Bullet 3

Level 6, Note

INSERT BACKGROUND IMAGE
1. Right mouse click on the slide and select 

‘Icon Format Background’ (there will 
appear a menu)

2. Select ‘Picture or texture fill’. 
3. Click the button File to browse for an 

image 
4. Click ‘Insert’.
5. You can close the window if needed

Consensus Estimates for HY 2021/22
 Estimates: 10 out of 10
 collected:   March 2022

By Region
(in CHF m)

Volume 
(tonnes)

Revenue EBITDA EBIT 
recurring

EMEA 540.4 1,744.0 249.1 203.9

Reported
Beat(+)/Miss(-)

537.5
-0.5%

1,705.9
-2.2%

223.9
-10.1%

192.2
-5.7%

Americas 312.1 968.7 126.7 99.0

Reported
Beat(+)/Miss(-)

318.1
+1.9%

1,022.1
+5.5%

134.6
+6.2%

104.5
+5.6%

Asia-Pacific 80.9 266.5 41.8 33.4

Reported
Beat(+)/Miss(-)

81.1
+0.2%

274.7
+3.1%

38.8
-7.2%

30.8
-7.8%

Global Cocoa 229.7 947.0 71.7 39.6

Reported
Beat(+)/Miss(-)

227.9
-0.8%

1,027.6
+8.5%

85.7
+19.5%

39.8
+0.5%


