#### BARRY CALLEBAUT

## Consensus Estimates for HY 2021/22

Estimates: 10 out of 10 collected: March 2022

DARA

<b>Group</b> (in CHF m)	<b>Volume</b> (tsd tonnes)	Revenue	EBITDA recurring	EBIT recurring	Net profit recurring	Free cash flow	
Consensus	1,159.4	3,908.8	434.1	319.2	219.8	n/a*	O
High Low	1,170.0 1,138.0	3,966.0 3,800.0	502.0 351.0	333.0 302.0	234.0 205.0	-120 -86	N/A
Reported	1,164.7	4,030.3	433.7	318.1	212.1	-132.6	B
Beat (+) / Miss (-)	+0.5%	+3.1%	-0.1%	-0.3%	-3.5%		1
		AIV7		CALLE	BAUT	A NI	
<b>By Product</b> (in CHF m)	<b>Volume</b> (tsd tonnes)	Reported	Beat (+) / Miss (-)	Revenue	Reported	Beat (+) / Miss (-)	01
Gourmet &	157.2	150.7			1		-
Specialties	137.2	150.3	-0.6%	735.3	719.9	-2.1%	1.7 2
Specialties Food Manufacturer	772.1	780.5	-0.6% +1.1%	735.3 2,220.3	719.9 2,282.8	-2.1% +2.8%	1
Specialties Food Manufacturer Global Cocoa	772.1	780.5	-0.6% +1.1% -0.8%	735.3 2,220.3 947.0	719.9 2,282.8 1,027.6	-2.1% +2.8% +8.5%	1. 1



MADE WITH CHUFA

#### BARRY CALLEBAUT

### **Consensus Estimates for HY 2021/22**

Estimates: 10 out of 10 collected: March 2022

<b>By Region</b> (in CHF m)	<b>Volume</b> (tonnes)	Revenue	EBITDA	EBIT recurring	Y
EMEA	540.4	1,744.0	249.1	203.9	16
Reported Beat(+)/Miss(-)	<b>537.5</b> - <b>0.5</b> %	<b>1,705.9</b> -2.2%	<b>223.9</b> -10.1%	<b>192.2</b> - <b>5.7</b> %	- 11 - 11
Americas	312.1	968.7	126.7	99.0	
Reported Beat(+)/Miss(-)	318.1 +1.9%	<b>1,022.1</b> +5.5%	<b>134.6</b> +6.2%	104.5 +5.6%	LLE
Asia-Pacific	80.9	266.5	41.8	33.4	X
Reported Beat(+)/Miss(-)	81.1 +0.2%	<b>274.7</b> + <b>3.1</b> %	<b>38.8</b> -7.2%	<b>30.8</b> - <b>7.8</b> %	Y-FR M-3
Global Cocoa	229.7	947.0	71.7	39.6	2.1%
Reported Beat(+)/Miss(-)	<b>227.9</b> - <b>0.8</b> %	<b>1,027.6</b> +8.5%	<b>85.7</b> +19.5%	<b>39.8</b> +0.5%	ETS-

# DARK

MADE WITH CHUFA

BAUT

2.5 kg - 5.5 lbs